

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26926/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2019 in CMNC No. 280/2019 passed by the Commercial Court No.-I (District Level), Jaipur)

RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT UTPADAN NIGAM LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSA KENTE COLLIERIES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173593/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Ms. Devika Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Nagpal, Adv.
For M/S.Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.
Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

