

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26926/2019

{Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2019 in CMNC No. 280/2019 passed by the Commercial Court No.-I (District Level), Jaipur}

RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT UTPADAN NIGAM LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSA KENTE COLLIERIES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2238/2020 (XV)

Date : 28-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.

Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Ms. Navkiran B., Adv.

Ms. Shavali Dahiya, Adv.

For M/s.Chambers of Kartik Seth, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Ms. Navkiran B., Adv.

Ms. Shavali Dahiya, Adv.

For M/s.Chambers of Kartik Seth, AOR

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.

Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner in S.L.P.© Nos.26926/2019 seeking four weeks adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, list the matters after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

