

ITEM NO.29 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26926/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2019 in CMNC No.280/2019 passed by the Commercial Court No.-i (district Level), Jaipur)

RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT UTPADAN NIGAM LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSA KENTE COLLIERIES LIMITED Respondent(s)

IA No. 128674/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 128675/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 55601/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)
WITH
SLP(C) No.2238/2020 (XV)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION ON IA 56082/2021
IA No. 56082/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION)

Date : 07-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
In SLP(C)2238/20 Ms. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.
Ms. Raddhika Khanna, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

In SLP(C)26926/19 Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Ghilhotra, Adv.
For M/S. Chambers of Kartik Seth, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
In SLP(C)2238/20 Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Ghilhotra, Adv.
For M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

In SLP(C)26926/19 Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.
Ms. Raddhika Khanna, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Two separate applications for withdrawal of these special leave petitions have been filed. The same are allowed in terms of the prayer made.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.29

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26926/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2019 in CMNC No.280/2019 passed by the Commercial Court No.-i (district Level), Jaipur)

RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT UTPADAN NIGAM LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSA KENTE COLLIERIES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

IA No. 128674/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 128675/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 55601/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No.2238/2020 (XV)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION ON IA 56082/2021

IA No. 56082/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION)

Date : 07-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)
In SLP(C)2238/20

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.
Ms. Raddhika Khanna, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

In SLP(C)26926/19

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Ghilhotra, Adv.
For M/S. Chambers of Kartik Seth, AOR

For Respondent(s)
In SLP(C)2238/20

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Ghilhotra, Adv.
For M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

In SLP(C)26926/19

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.
Ms. Raddhika Khanna, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Two separate applications for withdrawal of these special leave petitions have been filed. The same are allowed in terms of the prayer made.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)